## (ATTACHMENT 28) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSION AL PSERVICES CONTRACTS

Vendor Number: V001181

### MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT SECOND EXTENSION

On July 1, 2020, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Owner's Group d/b/a Learning Exchange entered into Professional Services Contract number C029511 ("Contract"), with a term of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 for Title I, II, III, and IV services. The contract was modified in the "Initial Term" to include the Elementary and Secondary School Emergency Relief (ESSER) and the Governors Emergency Education Relief (GEER) services. The Contract provided for two additional one-year extensions upon mutual written consent of the parties and in consideration of the performance metrics listed therein was previously extended for the first one-year term (the "First Extension"). The parties now mutually agree to extend the Contract for the second and final one-year term.

As such, the Contract will be extended for a second and final additional one-year term, from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 ("Year 3"), under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract, and as modified, except for those specifically set forth below.

#### **MODIFIED TERMS:**

I. Section III of the Contract is modified as follows:

"The total dollar amount of this Contract is not to exceed \$18,229,391.85 the total dollar amount is a combination of Title IA, Title IIA, Title IIIA, Title IVA, ESSER and GEER funding. When separated by funding source the dollar amount of this Contract is not to exceed \$12,292,147.86 for Title IA services; not to exceed \$1,204,637.61 for Title IIA services; not to exceed \$297,058.10 for Title IIIA services; not to exceed \$865,154.66 for Title IVA services; and not to exceed \$3,044,767.49 for ESSER services, and \$525,626.13 for GEER services. The amount unspent as of June 30, 2022, for ESSER and GEER will be the final numbers. ESSER and GEER services end September 30, 2022. The dollar amounts listed are preliminary only. The finalized contract dollar amount will be sent out as soon as practical after the Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction (DPI) provides MPS with final numbers."

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

# PROVIDER: OWNERS GROUP DBA LEARNING EXCHANGE

### 

# (ATTACHMENT 28) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

Vendor Number: V001181

Reviewed by insurance Comphance	Date	
	For Office Use Only	
	*	

### Budget Code:

Budget Code.			
OWNERS GROUP DBA LEARNING EXCHANGE			
GOE-0-I-1N3-1S-ECTV0000	INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES – Title IA	\$11,562,009.20	
MSS-0-S-1N3-1S-ECTV0000	PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT – Title IA	\$608,448.91	
PRT-0-S-1N3-1S-ECTS0000	FAMILY ENGAGEMENT SERVICES – Title IA	\$121,689.75	
MSS-0-S-T23-1S-ECTS0000	CONTRACT SERVICES – Title IIA	\$1,204,637.61	
GOE-0-I-T33-1S-ECTS0000	CONTRACT SERVICES – Title IIIA	\$297,058.10	
MSS-0-S-4B3-1S-ECTS0000	CONTRACT SERVICES – Title IVA	\$865,154.66	
MSS-0-S-6H3-1S-ECTS0000	CONTRACT SERVICES – ESSER	\$3,044,767.49	
GOE-O-I-6Z3-1S-ECTV0000	CONTRACT SERVICES – GEER	\$525,626.13	
DBA OWNERS GROUP DBA			
LEARNING EXCHANGE			
CONTRACT NOT TO			
EXCEED:		\$18,229,391.85	